



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 7998J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT) }	DISTORTED	1,037.10	864.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK BRACKET (CONSISTENT) }	DISTORTED	-	-
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES @\$63.50 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	127.00	127.00
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	JAMMED	78.40	78.40
1	FRONT CENTRE SUPPORT (CONSISTENT) }	DISTORTED	380.00	380.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) }	DISTORTED	-	-
2	FRONT APRON PANEL @\$160.00 (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	320.00	320.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	427.30	427.30
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	95.90	95.90
2	FRONT HEADLAMP @\$645.50 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,291.00	1,291.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	786.30	545.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$35.50 (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	71.00	71.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING HOOK COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	30.40	30.40
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	391.60	391.60
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	908.30	559.00
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$122.30 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	244.60	-
2	FRONT BUMPER INNER SIDE GARNISH @\$486.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	972.80	-
1	FRONT SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	720.20	-
1	SET FRONT SENSOR WIRE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,093.80	-
2	FRONT FENDER @\$666.30 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BUCKLED	1,332.60	666.30
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$150.10 (CONSISTENT)	O/S TORN	300.20	150.10
1	FRONT LH FENDER QUARTER GLASS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	348.50	-
1	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	300.40	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER DUCT (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	113.00	113.00
1	AIRCOND CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	836.30	836.30
1	AIRCOND DISCHARGE HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	263.40	-
1	AIRCON SUCTION HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	334.10	-
1	AIRCON LIQUID PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	216.50	-
2	AIRCON CONDENSER SIDE GARNISH @\$50.70 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	101.40	101.40

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21012233/Aga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	951.50	951.50
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	52.30	52.30
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	66.10	-
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	115.60	115.60
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	557.40	557.40
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	159.90	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	157.10	157.10
1	MANIFOLD (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,311.20	894.00
1	SMALL FUSE BOX (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	239.00	-
1	BIG FUSE BOX (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	321.90	321.90
1	AIR CLEANER ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,455.70	568.00
1	BATTERY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	BATTERY TRACY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	34.00	-
1	ALTERNATOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,679.80	1,679.80
1	STEERING AIRBAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	2,779.70	2,350.00
1	DESKBOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	1,527.60	1,527.60
1	DESKBOARD AIRBAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	3,605.80	2,590.00
2	SAFETY BELT @\$1059.70 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	2,119.40	1,570.00
2	SAFETY BELT BUCKLE @\$139.40 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	278.80	-
1	SAFETY BELT IU CONTROL UNIT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	986.80	986.80
1	DRIVER SEAT ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	3,435.30	-
1	DRIVER SEAT BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	616.50	616.50
1	REAR RH SPRING ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT	980.00	620.00
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	805.30	632.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$62.50 (CONSISTENT)	O/S DAMAGED	135.00	38.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	121.80	121.80
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$42.30 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	84.60	-
2	REAR LAMP @306.20 (CONSISTENT)	O/S SMASHED	612.40	306.20
1	REAR RH LAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	930.90	423.00
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	295.70	295.70
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	102.00	102.00
1	REAR END INNER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,061.50	845.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	2,116.00	1,794.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21012233/Aga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL MAT (CONSISTENT)	TORN	654.60	654.60
1	REAR RH FENDER (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	2,159.70	1,551.00
1	REAR RH INNER FENDER (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,297.20	586.00
1	REAR RH FENDER LOWER AIR VENT (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	95.10	95.10
1	REAR RH FENDER RAIL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	247.00	-
1	REAR RH FENDER INNER SIDE BOND (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	266.50	266.50
1	REAR RH INNER FENDER SIDE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	183.40	183.40
1	REAR AXLE ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT	2,900.00	2,005.00
1	REAR RH WHEEL BEARIG (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	457.60	457.60
1	REAR RH CENTRE DOOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,785.90	1,282.00
1	REAR RH LAMP LOWER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	614.20	-
1	REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	104.30	104.30
1	REAR SPARE TYRE SCREW (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	44.50	-
1	REAR SPAE TYRE CARRIAGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER STRIP WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	118.10	118.10
2	REAR TAILGATE SIDE STOPPER @\$23.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	46.40	-
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	2,158.20	1,737.00
2	TAILGATE HINGES @\$126.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	252.40	-
2	TAILGATE SHOCK ABSORBER @\$222.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	445.20	-
1	TAILGATE UPPER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	JAMMED	235.50	235.50
1	TAILGATE LOWER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	142.70	-
1	TAILGATE INNER BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.80	-
1	TAILGATE"NISSAN" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	95.90	95.90
1	TAILGATE "NV 200" EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	138.60	138.60
1	TAILGATE "70KM" STICKER (CONSISTENT)	N/S	18.00	18.00
1	TAILGATE "6PAX" STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	18.00	18.00
1	TAILGATE HANDLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	422.40	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-5,850.09	-3,671.05
			52,650.81	33,039.45
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	50.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21012233/Aga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
2	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
6	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
2	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @380.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	760.00	200.00
1	REAR RH RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	250.00	180.00
1	REAR RH RIM CAP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	175.00	-
1	REAR RH TYRE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	PUNCTURE	280.00	150.00
			1,805.00	700.00
	LABOUR			
	TOWING FEE.		200.00	120.00
	TO SUPPLY REAR WINDSCREEN & FENDER GLASS & CENTRE DOOR.		300.00	180.00
	TO RESET.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		100.00	80.00
	TO WIRING.		100.00	60.00
	REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR SUSPENSION.		500.00	350.00
	REMOVE & REINSTALL PETROL TANK.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR.		150.00	50.00
	REMOVE & REINSTALL AIRCOND FILL IN GAS.		250.00	120.00
	REMOVE & REINSTALL UPHOLSTERY.		200.00	100.00
	REMOVE & REFIX RH FRONT SEAT.		250.00	180.00
	REMOVE & REFIX SAFETY BELT.		200.00	120.00
	REMOVE & EFIX DESKBOARD.		380.00	220.00
	REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN FOUNDER GLASS & DOOR GLASS.		450.00	180.00
	REMOVE & REPLACE & REPAIR CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		4,800.00	3,000.00
	RESPRAY PAINTING.		2,800.00	2,200.00
	TUFF KOTE.		100.00	-
			11,030.00	6,960.00
	GRAND TOTAL		65,485.81	40,699.45

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21012233/Aga3q2



RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			32,500.00
---	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21012233/Aga3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.